900282112 03/05/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		12/16/2013	NAtional Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TP Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	8919 Tesoro Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78217
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85239780	TESORO MEXICAN BISTRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4045725100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: King & Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015109	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell	
Signature:	/Mark Russell/	

REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0036

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=TP#page1.tif source=TP#page2.tif source=TP#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0037

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests is granted by The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (hereinafter, the "Secured Party"), having a place of business at 525 William Penn Place, 38th Floor, Pittsburg, PA, 15259, in favor of TP Acquisition Corp., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 8918 Tesoro Drive, Suite 200, San Antonio, TX, 78217, (the "Grantor Party").

WHEREAS, the Grantor Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the Grantor Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in the registrations and applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Collateral") under that certain Security Agreement dated August 5, 2011, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4599/0144 (the "Security Interest");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the fulfillment of certain covenants made by the Grantor Party, and having full authority to do so, the Secured Party hereby forever releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Collateral and reconveys to the Grantor Party, to the extent of its interest therein, the Collateral, without recourse.

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any principles of conflicts of law.

{27606076;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0038

EXECUTED at Chicago,	エム	as of this 16th day of December,	
2013.			
T	HE BANK OF	NEW YORK MELLON TRUST	
C	OMPANY, N.A	A	
В	y: Mil	105	
		el Countryman	
T	itle <u>VICE I</u>	PRESIDENT	
STATE OF <u>Tilinois</u>)			
~~~~			
Lagrify that I know or have satisfactor	y evidence that _	Michael Countrymans the person who	
anneared before me and said nerson ac	knowledged that	he/she signed this instrument, on oau	420
stated that he/she was authorized to ex-	ecute the instrum	nent and acknowledged it as a vice Phebluen	łī
party for the uses and purposes mention	ned in the instru	., to be the free and voluntary act of such	
party for the uses and purposes mention			
	[oll	Veen Shotal	
	(Signature	<del>)</del>	
Anna and an	Coll	sen Sketch	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" COLLEEN SKETCH MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLANCE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2617	(Print Nat	ne)	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2017	NOTARY	PUBLIC in and for the State of	
The State Control of the Control of		, residing at Chicago, TL	
	My Comr	niscion Expires SI20117 .	

{27606076;1}

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Filing Date	Dentiti I (texatio of	
Tesoro Mexican	02-11-2011	85239780	TP Acquisitions Corp.
Bistro			
		J	

PAGE 2